Taluk Office, Devikulam
Date: 30.06.2023
Pin 685613
Phone - 04865 264 231
E-Mail - tlkdvm.ker@nic.in

CERTIFICATE OF LAND

Certified that an extent of 87.07 Ares of land in Survey No. 649/4-1(Old Survey No. 77/1) and an extent of 2.04 Ares of land in Survey No . 649/4-2(Old Survey No. 77/1) in Block No. 19, Pampumkayam Kara, Mankulam Village, Devikulam Taluk, Idukki District, Kerala State fully described in the schedule mentioned here in after, is owned by Stewards Association in India represented by General Secretary Shri. Raju Mathai Koshy S/o. M.Koshy, John Amstrong Road, Richards Town, Bangalore – 560 005, Karnataka in terms of sale deed dated 12.01.2016 at serial No. 50/2016 in Book No. 1, Volume No. 1175 on pages 381-389 in the Office of the Sub Registrar, Devikulam.

It is further crtified that Stewards Association in India Garden Hills Public School, Pampumkayam, Mankulam P.O, Devikulam Taluk, Idukki District, Kerala State is located in the said plot of land.

Schedule of Land No.1

All the piece and parcel of an extent of 87.07 Ares of land in Survey No. 649/4-1 (Old Survey No. 77/1) in Block No. 19, Pampumkayam Kara, Mankulam Village, Devikulam Taluk, Idukki District, Kerala State and bounded as follows:

East

: Panchayath Road and Property of Salin.T. Mathew.

South

: Properties of Paily and Salin .T.mthew.

West

: Property of V.S Francis.

North

: Balance property of V.S Francis.

Schedule of Land No.2

All the piece and parcel of an extent of 2.04 Ares of land in Survey No . 649/4-2 (Old Survey No. 77/1) in Block No. 19, Pampumkayam Kara, Mankulam Village, Devikulam Taluk, Idukki District, Kerala State and bounded as follows:

East

: Thodu

South

: Thodu

West

: Panchayath Road

North

: Balance property of V.S Francis and property belongs to Annamma.

This certificate is issued only for applying CBSE Affiliation.

STEMPOS ASSOCIATION IN INDIA
GARDEN HILLS PUBLIC SCHOOL
PAMPUMKAYAM - MANKULAM P.O.
IDUKKI DIST., KERALA, PIN: 685 565

Tahsildar, Devikulam

STEWARDS ASSOCIATION IN INDIA GARDEN HILLS PUBLIC SCHOOL PAMPUMKAYAM - MANKULAM P.O. IDUKKI DIST., KERALA, PIN: 685 565

ukki Dist., Kerale

N: 685 565